

Office of the Superintendent David J. Kroeze, Ph.D.

Board of Education
Mrs. Helen Melnick, President
Mr. Alex Frum, Vice President
Mrs. Laurie Garber-Amram
Mrs. Martha Carlos
Mrs. Melissa Copeland
Mr. Ed Feld
Mr. Alex Frum
Mr. Brian Paich

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN by the Board of Education of School District 27 that the Board of Education of Northbrook School District 27, Northbrook, Illinois, will convene for a Special Board Meeting on Tuesday, February 11, 2020 at 7:00 a.m. in the Conference Room of the Administration Center, 1250 Sanders Road, in said district, for the purpose of approval of authorization to submit the School Maintenance Project Grant.

David J. Kroeze

Secretary, Board of Education

David & Kroge

Date: February 6, 2020